

No. 02-281

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

INYO COUNTY, A PUBLIC ENTITY; PHIL McDOWELL,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS DISTRICT ATTORNEY;
DAN LUCAS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SHERIFF,
Petitioners,

v.

PAIUTE-SHOSHONE INDIANS OF THE BISHOP COMMUNITY
OF THE BISHOP COLONY; AND
BISHOP PAIUTE GAMING CORPORATION,
Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE,
CALIFORNIA STATE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION,
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

PAUL R. COBLE
Counsel of Record

MARTIN J. MAYER
JONES & MAYER
3777 NORTH HARBOR BLVD.
FULLERTON, CA 92835
(714) 446-1400

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING, INC.,
CINCINNATI, OHIO 800-890-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
I. The Ninth Circuit Decision Renders Illusory the Promise of Public Safety Implicit in Public Law 280	3
II. The Ninth Circuit Decision Below Nullifies the Public Policy of Rights and Responsibilities Which Underlies Our System of Ordered Liberty	5
III. Inyo County Officials Are Entitled to Qualified Immunity	10
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<u>Anderson v. Creighton</u> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987); on remand, 724 F.Supp. 654 (D. Minn. 1989)	10
<u>Auriema v. Rice</u> , 910 F.2d 1449 (7 th Cir. 1990)	10
<u>Barts v. Joyner</u> , (11 Cir., 1989), Cert. Denied, 493 U.S. 831(1989)	10
<u>California v. Cabazon Band of Mission Indians</u> , 480 U.S. 202 (1987)	12
<u>City of Boerne v. Flores</u> , 521 U.S. 507 (1997)	7
<u>Confederated Tribes of Colville Reservation v. State of Wash.</u> , 938 F.2d 146 (9 th Cir. 1991)	4, 6, 8
<u>Cooper v. Dupnik</u> , 924 F.2d 1520 (9 th Cir. 1991)	10
<u>Crain v. Government of Guam</u> , 195 F.2d 414 (1952) . .	7
<u>Lopez v. Robinson</u> , (4 th Cir. MD 1990)	10
<u>Malley v. Briggs</u> , 475 U.S. 335 (1986)	11

<u>Nicholson v. Georgia Department of Human Resources,</u> 918 F.2d 145 (11 th Cir. GA 1990)	10
<u>Quechan Indian Tribe v. McMullen,</u> 984 F.2d 304 (9 th Cir. 1992)	12
<u>Romero v. Kitsap County,</u> 931 F.2d at 627-28	11
<u>United States v. Forney,</u> 9 F.3d 1492 (11 th Cir. 1993)	8
<u>U.S. v. Kagama,</u> 118 U.S. 375 (1886)	4
Constitution and Statutes:	
Fourth Amendment	1
18 U.S.C. § 1162	3, 4, 12
Public Law 83-280	passim
Other Authorities:	
<u>106 Senate Report 327</u>	4
Thomas Gordon, <u>Cato's Letter, No. 38</u> , 22 July 1721, reprinted in 1 Phillip B. Kurland & Ralph Lerner, <u>The Founders' Constitution</u> , at 46 (1987))	8
Doriane Lambelet Coleman, " <u>The Seattle Compromise: Multicultural Sensitivity and Americanization</u> ", 47 Duke L.J. 717 (1998)	7

Peter Laslett, <u>Introduction to John Locke</u> , Two Treatises of Government 46-49 (Peter Laslett ed., student ed. 1988) (3d ed. 1698)	6
Stephen Nathanson, <u>Should we Consent to be Governed? A Short Introduction to Political Philosophy</u> , 70 (Wadsworth Publishing Company 1992)	6
Rousseau, <u>The Social Contract</u> , 1762)	6
West, <u>The Case Against a Right to Religion-Based Exemptions</u> , 4 Notre Dame J. of Law, Ethics & Public Policy 591 (1990)	7
